	l
--	---

02-04-2002



ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUMMER	_
- '	AIR DE TILL WENT OF TOWMER	C
/	Patent and Trademark Off	
/	THE REPORT OF	(

10-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

1019/1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark&F	Please record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Spray Dynamics, Ltd.
Par-Way Group, Inc.	Name:
107 Bolte Lane	
St. Clair, MO 63077	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 108 Bolte Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	000017001000.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: St. Clair State: MO ZIP: 6307
Corporation-State	OnyStateZIP:
Other	The desiration of the Vertice which
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additions (Short) of Sampling party (Say 2120 Act) Carlos Carlos	Association
	General Partnership
3. Natura of conveyance;	Limited Partnership
Assignment / Merger	Corporation-State Missouri
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assumes a not domicised in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: 9/27/01	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execusion Date.	Additional name(s) & additess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No
O(a)	Reg. No.: 1,192,003
Additional numbers are	
,	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of apolications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of apolications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Tyes No 6. Total number of apolications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq.	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th F1 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th F1 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Quinton, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue, 5th F1 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 29/2001 IDIHZI 00000117 1192003 DO NOT USE 1	6. Total number of apolications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

James A. Quinton Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PAR-WAY GROUP, INC., a Missouri Corporation and having

its principal offices at 107 Bolte Lane, St. Clair, Missouri 63077, (hereinafter

"Assignor") is the owner of the trademark SOFT FLIGHT.

WHEREAS, the trademark has been registered by Assignor in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office under registration no. 1,192,003.

WHEREAS, SPRAY DYNAMICS, LTD., a corporation organized existing

under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business

at 108 Bolte Lane, St. Clair, MO 63077, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark and the registration thereof

in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business to which said

marks apply and which is symbolized by the said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for goodwill and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to such trademark and the registration thereof, and

renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said mark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all

papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable act

the Assignee may require in order to vest in and to the said mark.

PAR-WAY GROUP, INC.

Dated: 9/27/01

By: Mandleen Hanson-Hayes

Title: President/CEO

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0677